

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**Main Case : Criminal Petition No. 2656 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
06.	20.12.2024	<p><b><u>VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri A.Rajendra Babu, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted arguments.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, list the matter on 26.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA, J</b></p> <p><i>Mjl/*</i></p>	